GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2596
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012

SHORTAGE OF TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of technical employees in the Directorate General of Shipping;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard along with the results therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. There are vacancies in different grades in the 3 technical wings of the Directorate General of Shipping namely Nautical, Engineering and Naval Architecture. The details are as under:

S1. Name of the Post No. of vacancies
No.

Engineering Wing

1. Principal Officer (Engg) 2
2. Deputy Chief Surveyor 5
3. Engineer & Ship Surveyor 8

Total 15

Nautical Wing

Nautical Adviser 1
Senior Radio Surveyor 1
Radio Surveyor 1
Nautical Surveyor 10

Sw N e

Total 13

Naval Architecture Wing

1. Ship Surveyor 6

Total 6

(c) & (d): Government has taken necessary action to fill up the vacancies by advertising the vacancies and through consultation with


Union Public Service Commission wherever necessary.
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